2 | 3.1 Indexing, Locking, Blocking with Pins and Ball-Shaped Elements www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351
Indexing Plungers
Non Lock-Out
GN 617
Steel / Stainless Steel
Inch | Metric
GN 617 indexing plungers are standard components used for a wide range of indexing applications.
Type G and GK with threaded stem are for applications where a special knob or attachment is required,

2 Thread d2
3 Type
How to order (Inch, steel, with plastic knob)
1 2 3
GN 617-5-3/8X24-A
1 Pin diameter d1
2 Thread d2
3 Type
4 Material
How to order (Metric, stainless steel, with stainless steel knob)
1 2 3 4
GN 617-8-M16X1.5-AKN-NI
1 Pin diameter d1
2 Thread d2
3 Type
4 Material
How to order (Inch, stainless steel, with plastic knob)
1 2 3 4
GN 617-6-1/2X13-AK-NI
www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351 3|3.1 Indexing, Locking, Blocking with Pins and Ball-Shaped Elements
GN 617 Indexing Plungers continued
1 2
d1
Pin −0.001
−0.002
Bore +0.001
d2
Thread
d3 d4
Thread
e l1 ≈ l2 l3 l4 l5
min.
l6 l7 A/F Spring load ≈
Steel Stainless steel
Initial End Initial End
 .20
5
3/8 x 24   .83
21
M 5   .54
13.8
 1.77
45
 .20
5
  .67
17
 .20
5
  .59
15
  .24
 6
  .18
 4.5
  .47
12
 1.57 lbf
 7 N
 3.82 lbf
17 N
1.35 lbf
6 N
 3.37 lbf
15 N
 .24
6
1/2 x 13   .98
25
M 6   .64
16.2
 2.15